NEWS RELEASE



P.O. Box 10, Manitowoc, WI 54221-0010

For further information, contact:

Debbie Weyker, Marketing Director

Phone: (920) 652-3274

dweyker@bankfirstnational.com

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE - July 29, 2010

First Manitowoc Bancorp, Inc. names David Sachse to its Boards of Directors

John J. Zimmer, Chairman of the Board for First Manitowoc Bancorp, Inc. has announced the appointment of David R. Sachse to the boards of directors of First Manitowoc Bancorp, Inc. and Bank First National.

"With Mr. Sachse's business expertise, we are very fortunate to have him join our Boards," said Zimmer. "His good judgment, diverse experience, and commitment to success will play a key role in Bank First National's growth and success."

Mr. Sasche is currently President of Polar Ware Co./Stoelting, LLC, an ISO 9001:2008 certified manufacturing company located in Kiel, Wisconsin; co-owner and President of Nutrients, Inc., the number one manufacturer in North America of vinegar nutrients located in Manitowoc, Wisconsin; and owner and Chairman of HTT Inc., a leading metal stamping and tool & die company located in Sheboygan Falls, Wisconsin. He earned Bachelor of Science degree in marketing and finance from UW-Milwaukee, and also has his C.F.P. designation.

First Manitowoc Bancorp, Inc. provides financial services through its sole subsidiary, Bank First National, a national banking association incorporated in 1894. The Bank is an independent community bank with 12 banking locations in Manitowoc, Brown, and Sheboygan counties. The Bank has grown through both acquisitions and de novo branch expansion. The Bank offers loan, deposit, investment advisory and trust products at each of its banking offices. Insurance products are available through Ansay & Associates, LLC. Trust, investment advisory and other financial services are offered through the Bank First National's Wealth Management Group. The Bank is a co-owner of a data processing subsidiary, United Financial Services, Inc., which provides data services to nearly 50 Wisconsin banks. The Bank employs approximately 174 full time equivalent staff and has assets of \$813 million as of June 30, 2010.

Further information about First Manitowoc Bancorp, Inc. and Bank First National is available at its website at www.BankFirstNational.com



David R. Sachse